
    

民國九年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.19020 100000 19020 92189 2908104 29.08 

 1 －  4     0.15795 80980 12791 286569 2815915 34.77 

 5 －  9     0.06168 68189 4206 330430 2529346 37.09 

10 － 14     0.03250 63983 2080 314717 2198916 34.37 

15 － 19     0.05220 61904 3232 301439 1884199 30.44 

20 － 24     0.08083 58672 4742 281504 1582760 26.98 

25 － 29     0.10460 53930 5641 255546 1301256 24.13 

30 － 34     0.12736 48289 6150 226068 1045710 21.66 

35 － 39     0.14527 42139 6122 195389 819642 19.45 

40 － 44     0.16581 36017 5972 165155 624253 17.33 

45 － 49     0.18755 30045 5635 136137 459099 15.28 

50 － 54     0.21638 24410 5282 108846 322962 13.23 

55 － 59     0.26561 19128 5081 82939 214116 11.19 

60 － 64     0.32636 14047 4584 58776 131177 9.34 

65 － 69     0.41676 9463 3944 37456 72401 7.65 

70 － 74     0.47304 5519 2611 21069 34945 6.33 

   75+       1.00000 2908 2908 13876 13876 4.77 

       

民國九年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.16150 100000 16150 92482 3125235 31.25 

 1 －  4     0.17648 83850 14798 294876 3032753 36.17 

 5 －  9     0.07386 69052 5100 332508 2737877 39.65 

10 － 14     0.03927 63851 2512 313478 2405369 37.61 

15 － 19     0.05790 61440 3557 298306 2091891 34.05 

20 － 24     0.08314 57883 4812 277382 1793585 30.99 

25 － 29     0.09962 53070 5287 252134 1516203 28.57 

30 － 34     0.11314 47784 5406 225402 1264069 26.45 

35 － 39     0.11404 42377 4833 199804 1038667 24.51 

40 － 44     0.11269 37545 4231 177145 838863 22.34 

45 － 49     0.11894 33313 3962 156661 661718 19.86 

50 － 54     0.14137 29351 4149 136382 505056 17.21 

55 － 59     0.17298 25202 4359 115110 368675 14.63 



60 － 64     0.21838 20842 4551 92833 253565 12.17 

65 － 69     0.28530 16291 4648 69835 160732 9.87 

70 － 74     0.38114 11643 4438 47121 90897 7.81 

   75+       1.00000 7205 7205 43775 43775 6.08 

       

 


